
  

 
 

HORIZON NEWS          Term 3 Week 7 
                                                             Wednesday 4th September 2024 

Welcome New Staff:        
We are pleased to welcome 2 new teaching staff 
members Mr Coen Botha (cross campus Middle and 
Senior Maths and Science) and Mrs Ilsa Botha 
(Middle School Christian Living, Science, LOTE). We 
pray God will bless them as they settle into the 
Horizon family.  
Casual Clothes Day – Thursday 5th September:  
Our next Casual Clothes Day will be held tomorrow. 
Money raised will be going to support Akademi Kristus and Bali Life (two of 
the groups our Mission Trip visits and supports) to help them to continue to 
deliver programs into areas stricken with poverty. The programs, delivered 
with love and care, build self esteem, develop character, strengthen 
resilience and equip participants with knowledge and tools that will help 
them to achieve their life goals. 
Students are reminded that they need to wear appropriate clothing on this 
day.  
FACTS Payment Plans:        
All families would have received an email yesterday regarding their FACTS 
payment plans. Could all families please complete the ‘eform’ by clicking on 
the link provided. This enables the school to ensure your payment plans are 
set up the way you would like them to be. Thank you for partnering with us 
by completing this important information.  
Term Dates for 2025:        
Please see below the Term dates for 2025 which were endorsed at the 

recent Board meeting: 

Term 1: Thursday 30th January to Friday 11th April 
Term 2: Tuesday 29th April to Friday 27th June (3 week break) 
Term 3: Monday 21st July to Friday 26th September 
Term 4: Monday 13th October to Thursday 11th December 

Church Together – Sunday 8th September:     
We invite all school families to attend Church Together, which will be held in 

the Horizon Centre on Sunday 8th September with guest speaker Pastor 

Paul Collinson. There will be a program for pre-school aged children, and 

morning tea to follow the service. We hope you can attend.  

 
Mike Clisby – Principal  

Diary Dates:   
Casual Clothes Day 

Thursday 5th September 
 

Year 9/10 SACSA Football 

Monday 9th September 
 

Year 7/8 SACSA Football 

Tuesday 10th September 
 

Year 9 TRJ Camp 

Tuesday 10th to Friday 13th 

September 
 

Year 5/6 SACSA Football 

Wednesday 11th September 
 

Year 10 PLP Camp 

Wednesday 11th to Friday 

13th September 
 

Year 3/4 SACSA Football 

Friday 13th September 
 

SACSA Cricket Clinic – F-4 

Tuesday 17th September 
 

Horizein Piebald Merino 

Sheep Show 

Thursday 19th September 
 

WRCSA Board Meeting 

Thursday 19th September 
 

Year 11 Constitution 

Convention 

Friday 20th September 
 

Pedal Prix – 24 hours Event 

Murray Bridge 

Saturday 21st to Sunday 22nd 

September  
 

Primary Musical – “God 

Squad” 

Tuesday 24th 11am 

Wednesday 25th 11am 

Thursday 26th 6:30pm 
 

Year 11 Street Smart 

Wednesday 25th September 
 

Year 12 Kayaking Camp 

Wednesday 25th to Friday 

27th September 

 

 

 

 

 

 



  

 
 

HORIZON NEWS          Term 3 Week 7 
                                                             Wednesday 4th September 2024 

Principal  
Assembly: 

There will be a Whole School Assembly this week  

run by the Prefects in the Horizon Centre at 

2:15pm. Parents and friends are welcome to 

attend.  

 
 

 
 

 

 


